

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0902	201	Version:	0				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/16	/2009			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		
On agenda:					Final action:	7/7/2009		
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution accepting six Water Easements.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	WATER EASEMENTS							
Attachments:	1. Cover Letter, 2. Fiscal Note, 3. Water Easement 655, 4. Water Easement 928A and D, 5. Water Easement 928B, 6. Water Easement 938A, 7. Water Easement 938B, 8. Water Easement 938C, 9. Hearing Notice List							
						Waler Lasement 930D, 0. Waler Lase		J, 9.
Date			e List			ction	Result	Tally
Date 6/16/2009	Hea	ring Notice Action By	e List		A			
	Hea Ver.	ring Notice Action By COMMC	e List /	IL	A	ction		
6/16/2009	Hea Ver. 0	ring Notice Action By COMMC PUBLIC	e List / DN COUNC	IL OMM	A A ITTEE H	ction SSIGNED TO		
6/16/2009 6/19/2009	Hea Ver. 0 0	ring Notice Action By COMMC PUBLIC PUBLIC	e List / DN COUNC WORKS C	IL OMM OMM	A A ITTEE H ITTEE R	SSIGNED TO EARING NOTICES SENT	Result	Tally
6/16/2009 6/19/2009 6/24/2009	Hea Ver. 0 0 0	ring Notice Action By COMMC PUBLIC PUBLIC	e List V DN COUNC WORKS C WORKS C DN COUNC	IL OMM OMM	A A ITTEE H ITTEE R A	Ction SSIGNED TO EARING NOTICES SENT ECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Result	Tally 5:0

This resolution accepts Water Easements WE655, WE928A&D, WE928B, WE938A, WE938B, and WE938C for the installation, operation, and maintenance of water mains.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the following water easements offered to the City:

WE655 executed by the City of Milwaukee, a municipal corporation of the State of Wisconsin, and Trinity Court Inc., for a permanent water main easement in Lands East of N. 72nd St. and South of W. Brown Deer Rd., in the City of Milwaukee.

WE928A & D executed by the City of Milwaukee, a municipal corporation of the State of Wisconsin, and the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee, for a permanent water main easement in the East side of Selig Dr. (Private) at S. 39th St. Extended from W. Wheelhouse Rd. to W. Canal St., in the City of Milwaukee.

WE928B executed by the City of Milwaukee, a municipal corporation of the State of Wisconsin, and Mulhaney Properties, LLC, for a permanent water main easement in the East side of Selig Dr. (Private) at S. 39th St. Extended from 295' North of W. Milwaukee Rd. to W. Milwaukee Rd., in the City of Milwaukee.

WE938A executed by the City of Milwaukee, a municipal corporation of the State of Wisconsin, and WDP Greenfield, LLC, for a permanent water main easement in C.S.M. No. 8037, Lot 1, at S. 103rd St. Extended and 525' S/O W. Ohio Ave., in the City of Greenfield.

WE938B executed by the City of Milwaukee, a municipal corporation of the State of Wisconsin, and WS Development, LLC, for a permanent water main easement in C.S.M. No. 8037, Lot 2 at S. 103rd St. Extended from 300' South of W. Ohio Ave. to 525' South of W. Ohio Ave., in the City of Greenfield.

WE938C executed by the City of Milwaukee, a municipal corporation of the State of Wisconsin, and Local Union No. 601, United

File #: 090201, Version: 0

Association of Journeyman and Apprentices of the Plumbing and Pipe Fitting Industry of the United States and Canada, for a permanent water main easement in C.S.M. No. 5977, Parcel 1, at S. 103rd St. Ext. from 220' South of W. Ohio Av. to 300' South of W. Ohio Av., in the City of Greenfield.

Said documents being attached to and part of this resolution, are accepted; and, be it

Further Resolved, That after said Easements have been accepted, they shall be forwarded to the Department of Public Works for recording and proper distribution.

Department of Public Works Milwaukee Water Works Water Engineering Section PWP June 3, 2009